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ENROLLED

House Bill No. 565

(By MR. StepTOE and MR, COOKMAN)

[Passed March 10, 1967; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to amend and reenact section eight, article twelve,
chapter thirty-three of the code of West Virginia, one
thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating
to licensing of nonresident life and accident and sickness
insurance agents.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:
That section eight, article twelve, chapter thirty-three of
the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-

one, as amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follows:

ARTICLE 12. AGENTS, BROKERS, SOLICITORS AND EXCESS
LINE.

§33-12-8. Licensing of nonresident life and accident and sick-
ness agents.

1 (a) Nonresidents otherwise complying with the pro-
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visions of this chapter may be licensed as life agents, but
all policies issued as a result of solicitation on the part
of such nonresidents, in the state, shall be reported,
placed, countersigned, and consummated by and through
a duly licensed resident agent of the issuing insurer.
(b) An individual otherwise complying with the pro-
visions of this chapter, who is a resident of another state
and who is a licensed accident and sickness agent of such
state, may be licensed as a nonresident accident and sick-
ness agent in this state, if the state of residence of such
nonresident has established, by law or regulation like
requirements for the licensing of a resident of this state
as a nonresident accident and sickness agent. All policies
issued as a result of solicitation by such nonresident ac-
cident and sickness agents shall be reported, placed,
countersigned and consummated by and through a duly

licensed resident agent of the issuing insurer.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that
the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
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Originated in the House.
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